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PROF. D.P. CHATTOPADHYAYA:
Sir, this question was raised also the other day on the floor of the House and my colleague answered it very clearly that it would not be correct to suggest that the price that we get for our exports to East European countries including Russia is less than what we can get from elsewhere. On the contrary figures indicate in respect of certain items what we have got is more favourable. So far as Yugoslavia is concerned it is true that for some of the export and import items—that is, export to and import from—prices are being renegotiated because of the higher cost of production both at this end and also at that end.

AN TAAATCEN © A0, AL AT FT
TATd A FE ZAT

MR. CHAIRMAN: He has suggested a reason; is that reason correct or not? What do you want to say about it?
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PROF. D.P. CHATTOPADHYAYA:

In what 1 have said about East European countries, including Russia, I have referred to both export and import. Since this is a specific question about Yugoslavia, I concentrated more on Yugoslavia. I have said that our prices for the export of wagons, for instance, and import of ships have been re-negotiated because of the higher cost of production.

SHRI A. G. KULKARNI: We have bilateral trade with Egypt and Yugoslavia. In regard to Egypt and the Sudan difficulty comes in because we sell them at a fixed price; while these countries sell their commodities to India at prices based on world tender. Thereby this country loses the chance of getting a better price. May I know whether the Government will enquire* into this in the case of Egypt and the Sudan and take appropriate steps so that our country's interests are not harmed?

PROF. D. P. CHATTOPADHYAYA:
Steps have alrendy been taken to ensure that our interests are not harmed.
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PROF. D.P. CHATTOPADHYAYA:
Most of the textile produced out of the long-

staple cotton imported from outside is meant for home consumption.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Next question.
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1'The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri O. P. Tyagi. t[Amount due from Pakistan

*271. SHRI O. P. TYAGI: SHRI S. C.

ANGRE: SHRI SUBRAMANIAM
SWAMY:

SHRI PRAKASH VIR SHAS-
TRI: SHRI B. S.
SHEKHAWAT:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 1028 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 19th March, 1974 and state the amount of loan Pakistan owes to India under the financial agreements entered into with that country at the time of partition and the total interest which has accrued to India in respect of this loan upto date?]

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI Y.
B. CHAVAN): Pakistan's partition debt to India is of the order of Rs. 300 crores; the precise amount has not so far been agreed upon despite efforts made on various occasions. Under the partition arrangements concluded in December 1947 this debt was repayable by Pakistan in Indian rupees in 50 annual equated instalments of principal and interest (at 2% per cent per annum) commencing from the 15th August, 1952. In the absence of any payment by Pakistan towards repayment of principal or interest, the accumulated interest at the normal rate (2] per cent) would by now be nearly equal to the amount of the debt due from Pakistan.
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T[ ] English translation.
F[ ] Hindi translation.
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SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: The later discussions that were held with the Pakistani representatives were in 1959-60. After that, as all Members know, in the last whole decade the relations had been somewhat strained and no further talks have been held. This is the position where the whole matter stands now.

SHRI V. B. CHAVAN: I will need notice for this question.

MR. CHAIRMAN: He needs a separate notice. The question really does not arise out of this. But he wants notice for that.
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SHRI Y.B. CHAVAN: There is no question of having a consolidated list of the disputes. But it is a fact that this amount which they owe us we are showing it in every Budget; even in this year, if you refer to a certain page in the Explanatory Memorandum, it is mentioned there. Naturally it is a thing that they owe us, which is not settled.
Therefore, it is one of the unsettled questions.

=it Wi fag sraraa - 791 TAvET 98

&2 A7 Favaqd ag 2w e g
feauafas fewi § sa fowa & 91 goa a0 anfae fan s g ar agr 5 aifaeam §


29 Written Answers

ZH 300 FUT T K A agA HAT

&>
Q

-

-3

#it do o wegr: # frrdaa wear amgar
7 fr ag neders ded & Wi gk foprg
7z

ot TR AT AT © | g AT AT
g f& ag it fowar g5 g fawet arfwear
& 71 fgw gu-amen aw Az arfaeara—dt
Zaw o1 @ guT S9 1 a1 3 7 faafa
foFar s a7 Faa afeear F ST g TrE
AT 99 ATHTE AG 29 G ¢ % gan faai
a@ ag 9 fadt o gw ¥ agd a@
TET WL T0 §99 | qraf g1 g1 af 41
o & A fo 9= § wAT qEd w1
o o v & o o feafa & st
7 AT 2 R gad age-amn 1 e
s ¢

SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: The hon. Member is making certain suggestions. I do not think I should express an opinion on that.
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Now, Papers to be luid on the Table.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

S.T.C. policy on import of books

*272. SHRI DHARAMCHAND JAIN:
SHRI ROSHANLAL: SHRI
SARDAR AMJAD ALI: SHRI C.

P. MAJHI:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE be

pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the State Trading Corporation has changed its policy regarding import of books;

(b) if so, what are the reasons therefor; and

(c) whether it has caused any adverse impact on indigenous book market?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE (SHRI AC.
GEORGE): (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c¢) Do not arise.

Foreign Exchange earned through public and private sector hotels

*273. SHRI M. S. ABDUL KHADER:
Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of foreign exchange earned by public and private sector hotel during the last three years, year-wise; and

(b) what measures Government have taken to check leakage and increase earning of foreign exchange from this source?

